
---

COM __ 
AFD 
-\PA 

t<:CO 
£NG -- ­
,GeL ITST Form 101-7-NFR (10/112010) 
'DM 
fEL 
eLK 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 


TAMP A DIVISION 

In re: NORTH AMERICAN TELEPHONE TPA INC 

Debtor(s) 

without further order of the Court. 

'I d July 31, 2012 
Date Mal e: " .__ 

DOUGLAS N. MENCHISE 
2963 GULF TO BAY BLVD #300 
CLEARWATER, FL 33759 
(727) 797-8384 
dmenchise@verizon,net 

§ Case No. 8:99-bk-lO074-CPM 
§ 
§ 
§ 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND 

APPUCATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 


AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR) 


Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P.2oo2(ci)(6) and 2oo2(f)(8), please take notice that 
DOUGLAS N. MENCHISE , trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a 
Final Report and the trustee and the trustee's professionals have filed final fee applications, 
which are summarized in the attached Summary ofTrustee's Final Report and Applications 
for Compensation. 

The complete Final Report and aU applications for compensation are available for 
inspection at the Office of the Clerk, at the following address: 

801 N. Florida Ave., Ste. 555 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or 
to the Final Report, must file a written objection within 21 days from the mailing of this notice, 
together with a request for a hearing and serve a copy ofbotb upon the trustee, any party whose 
application is being challenged and the United States Trustee. Ifno objections are filed, the 
Court will act on the fee applications and the trustee may pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 

Carla L. Fayson
Jy: ---- ­

...... 
N :0 

rr,»
c:: 0
Ci') :-p

I 

C7\ <
rr:

'--,
""-' I:z:" 11-.. U 
(j) 

0 C) 

(j 5 3 2 2 AUG -6 ~ 


fPSC-C0l1t1ISSIOH CLERH.31407019505014 019486 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TAMPA DIVISION 

In re: NORTH AMERICAN TELEPHONE TPA INC § Case No. 8:99-bk-10014-CPM 
§ 
§ 

Debtor{s) § 

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT 

AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 


The Final Report shows receipts of $ 454.70 

and approved disbursements of $ 0,00 

leaving a balance on hand of 1 $ 454.70 

Balance OD band: $ 454.10 

Claims ofsecured creditors will be paid as follows: 

Claim 
No. 

Claimant Claim 
Asserted 

Allowed Amount 
of Claim 

Interim Payrnen~ 
to Date 

Proposed 
Payment 

2 ~iIlsborough Tax Collect 3,364.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3 ~iltsborough Tax Collect 3,570.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4 Hillsborough Tax Collect 5,520.90 0.1)( O.O(] 0.00 

11 Pinellas County Tax 
~ollector 

68.62 O.DC O.OC 0.00 

13S $tate Of Florida Dept. Of 
1levenue 

0.00 0.0( 0.00 0.00 

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 0.00 
Remaining balance: $ 454.70 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as fonows: 

Reason! Applicant Total Requested Interim Payment: 
toDat~ 

Proposed 
Payment 

Trustee, Fees - DOUGLAS N. MENCHISE 113.6S 0.00 2.84 

Trustee, Expenses - DOUGLAS N. MENCHISE 59.9S 0.00 1.50 

Attorney for Trustee, Fees - DOUGLAS N. MENCHJSE, 
ESQUIRE 

1,350.00 0.00 33.68 

IThe balance of funds on hand in !he estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest 
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors withjn each priority category. The trustee may 
receive additional compensation not to exceed !he maximum compensation set forth under 1t U.S.C. § 326{II) on 
account of the disbursement Qfthe additional interest 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/112.010) 

019486 31407019505014 



Charges, U.S. Bankruptcy Court 4,950.00 0.00 123.5 I 

Fees, United States Trustee l' ,750.00 0.00 293.17 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administration expenses: $:..-__~45:::..:4~.7.:::.0 

Remaining balance: $~___.........:::0c:..:'00:.;:.. 

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as foHows: 

Reason! Applicant Total Requested ~nterim Payments 
to Date 

Proposed 
Payment 

None 

Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $:.-____~O.:.:::O~O 

Remaining balance: $:.-____.:::.O.:,:::O.:!..O 

In addition to the expenses of administration 1 isted above as may be allowed by the 
Court, priority claims total1ng $2,071,43&.2' must be paid in advance of any dividend to 
general (unsecured) creditors. 

Allowed priority claims are: 

Claim 
No 

Claimant Allowed Amount 
of Claim 

Interim Paymen~ 
to Date 

Proposed 
Payment 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ]24.0<: 0.00 0.00 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 124.0C 0.00 0.00 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 29.0<: a.O(] 0.00 

7 rntegera Business Forms 1,983.3~ 0.00 0.00 

12P State OfFlorida Dept. Of Revenue o.oe 0.00 0.00 

13P State Of Florida Dept. OfRevenue a.oo 0.00 0.00 

15P Internal Revenue Service O.O() 0.00 0.00 

18P State Of Florida Dept. Of Revenue 4,162.25 0.00 0.00 

19P State Of Florida Dept. Of Revenue 126,722.8" 0.00 0.00 

20 Lesa Reich 2,OOO.OC 0.00 0.00 

22P Internal Revenue Service 1,936,292.7 0.00 0.00 

Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 0.00 
Remaining balance: $ 0.00 

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing 
authorities). 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/112010) 

31407019505023 




Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 23,934,147.91 have been allowed and 
will be paid Jml rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. 
The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, 
plus interest (ifappJicabJe). 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

Claim 
No 

! 

5 

6 

8 

9 

\0 

12U 

13U 

14 

16 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payment! Proposed 
of Claim to Dat( Payment 

!National Applied Compute 6,OI3.5~ 0.00 0.00 

Bti Inc. Scott Hardesty 152,727.4'; 0.00 0.00 

Mail Office Products 1.2S2.9( 0.00 0.00 

Associates Capital Bank 172.51 0.00 0.00 

!Kimpton Burke White & Heiden Pa 6,490.7( 0.00 0.00 

Associates Capital Bank/office Depo 6,315.9~ 0.00 0.00 

State Of Florida Dept. OfRevenue 0.0( 0.00 0.00 

State Of Florida Dept. Of Revenue 0.0(] 0.00 0.00 

lNact Telecommunications Inc. 6,013.52 0.00 0.00 

[united Parcel Service 389.15 O.O(J 0.00 

iTelecard Dispensing Corp. 700,448.71 0.00 0.00 

American Express Travel Rei 272.7tJ 0.00 0.00 

Cristel Teleom Inc. 1,128,457.0(] 0.00 0.00 

Primetec International Inc. 860,O08.4~ 0.00 0.00 

lFrontier Communications West Inc* 20,912,857.8( 0.00 0.00 

Business Telecom Inc. 152,727.4 0.00 0.00 

Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 0.00 


Remaining balance: 0.00 


UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/112010) 

019486 3 1 4070 1 9505023 

http:23,934,147.91


Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 2,439.00 have been 
allowed and will be paid JllQ rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed 
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated 
to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows; 

Claim 
No 

Claimant Allowed Amount 
of Claim 

Interim Paymentl; 
to Dat~ 

Proposed 
Payment 

28 Aabco Mortgage Loans & Investments 2,439.0C D.oe 0.00 

Total to be paid for tardy general unsecured claims: $ 0.00 
Remaining balance: $;.........___---=0=.00;...:.. 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fineSt penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $ 10,717.87 have been allowed and wiH be paid 


/If.Q rata only after aU allowed administrative. priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid 

in ful1. The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, 

plus interest (ifapplicable). 


Subordinated unsecured claims for fmes, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: 

Claim 
No 

Claimant Allowed Amount 
ofClaim 

Interim Payments 
to Date 

Proposed 
Payment 

ISU Internal Revenue Service O.O(J 0.00 0.00 

18U State Of Florida Dept OfRevenue 1,889.515 0.00 0.00 

19U State Of Florida Dept. Of Revenue l,S46.8(J 0.00 0.00 

22U Internal Revenue Service 7,281.51 0.00 0.00 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $'---____..::.0:..:::.00..::.. 

Remaining balance: $:...-____..::.O:.::.OO~ 


UST Form lOl-7-NFR (10/112010) 

31407019505032 019486 

http:0:..:::.00
http:10,717.87
http:2,439.00


Prepared By: IsIDOUGLAS N. MENCmSE 
Trustee 

DOUGLAS N. MENCHlSE 
2963 GULF TO BAY BLVD #300 
CLEARWATER, FL 33759 
(727) 797-8384 
dmenchise@verizon.net 

STATEMENT: This Unifoon Fonn is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction 
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/112010) 

019486 31407019505032 

mailto:dmenchise@verizon.net


THU·31407 113A·S pdfdoc 99-10074 
David W Steen 
13902 North Dale MabIy Highway 
Suite 110 
Tampa, FL 3361S 

S331AU3S 3All1iH1SINIHdf:S6 194861 AB 0.371 32399 52 7068·1·19655 

JO NQ IS! A la 11I111'11I11I11I1I1II'III1II11I1II1II...hlllllllllllllllll.lllll 
Public Services Comm - Flo 


OZ :01 UV 9- snv ZL 2540 Suhmard Oak Blvd. 

Attn Fiscal 


a3/\, 3:) 3~. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Get word faat. Send word faster. 

FREE ELECTRONIC 
BANKRUPTCY NOTICING 
Make the switch today. VISit us at ebn.uscourts.gov/fast 

019486 31407019505041 



019486 31407019505041 


